
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NOS. 89,093 & 89,094

PROVIDENT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION and
LAURENCE N. BELAIR,

Petitioners,

vs.

CITY OF TREASURE ISLAND,

Respondent.

ON REVIEW FROM THE
SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
LAKELAND FLORIDA

PETITIONER PROVIDENT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION'S
REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

Steven L. Brannock
Karl J. Brandes
Stacy D. Blank
Post Office Box 1288
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 227-8500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS... ,	ii
ARGUMENT IN REPLY	1
I. THE ABSENCE OF A BOND DOES NOT BAR PROVIDENT'S RECOVERY.....	1
II. TREASURE ISLAND, NOT PROVIDENT, SHOULD HAVE APPEALED THE TRIAL COURT'S ORDER.	4
III. THERE IS NO SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY FOR WRONGFUL INJUNCTION DAMAGES.	5
IV. PROVIDENT'S DAMAGE, FEE, AND INTEREST AWARDS ARE SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE AND APPLICABLE LAW	8
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<i>Abdallav.Southwind,Inc.,</i> 561 So. 2d 468 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	12
<i>Argonaut Ins, Co. v. May Plumbing Co.,</i> 474 So. 2d 212 (Fla. 1985)	12, 13
<i>BeverlyEnterprises--Florida,Inc.v.Spilman,</i> 689 So 2d 1230 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	14
<i>Chemehuevi Indian Tribe, California State Bd. of Equalization,</i> 757 F.2d 1047 (9th Cir. 1984), <i>rev'd on other grounds, 474 U.S. 9 (1985)</i>	7
<i>Cityof St. Petersburgv. Wall,</i> 475 So. 2d 662 (Fla. 1985) , , ,	2, 6
<i>CommissiononEthicsv.Barker,</i> 677 So. 2d 254 (Fla. 1996)	13
<i>Conev. CityofLubbock,</i> 431 S.W.2d 639 (Tx. Ct. App. 1968)	5
<i>DadeCountyv.GeneralWaterworksCorp.,</i> 267 So. 2d 633 (Fla. 1972)	8
<i>De Loach v. Westman,</i> 506 So. 2d 1142 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) ,	12
<i>DepartmentofAgriculture& ConsumerSews. v.Mid-Florida Growers, Inc.,</i> 570 So. 2d 892 (Fla. 1990)	8, 9
<i>Diginet, Inc. v. Western Union ATS, Inc.,</i> 958 F.2d 1388 (7th Cir. 1992)	3
<i>Fiske v. Moczik,</i> 329 So. 2d 35 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	9

Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe, 472 So. 2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	12
Hathcock v. Hathcock, 533 So. 2d 802 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	3
Lake Worth Broadcasting Corp. v. Hispanic Broadcasting, Inc., 495 So. 2d 1234 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	11
Lee County v. Sager, 595 So. 2d 177 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992), rev. denied, 606 So. 2d 1165 (Fla. 1992)	12
Leibowitz v. City of Miami Beach, 683 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996), rev. denied, No. 89,606 (Fla. Mar. 26, 1997)	2
Marine Constr. & Dredging, Inc. v. United States Army Corps of Eng 'rs, No. 88-3963, 1989 WL 150651 (9th Cir. Dec. 13, 1989)	3, 5, 6
Matthews v. Division of Admin., 324 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)	9
Pan-Am Tobacco Corp. v. Dept. of Corrections, 471 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1984)*	6
Quality Engineered Installation, Inc. v. Higley South, Inc., 670 So. 2d 929 (Fla. 1996)	13, 14
Roger Dean Chevrolet, Inc. v. Painters, Decorators & Paperhangers of Am., Local No. 452, 155 So. 2d 422 (Fla. 2d DCA 1963)	11
S & E Contractors, Inc. v. City of Tampa, 629 So. 2d 883 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	14
S.E. C. v. Unifund SAL, 910 F.2d 1028 (2d Cir. 1990)	4, 5

<i>SeaEscape Ltd., Inc. v. Maximum Marketing Exposure, Inc.,</i> 568 So. 2d 952 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	2
<i>Squaxin Island Tribe v. State of Wash.,</i> 781 F.2d 715 (9th Cir. 1986)	7
<i>State v. Family Bank of Hallandale,</i> 623 So. 2d 474 (Fla. 1993)	14
<i>State v. Williams,</i> 472 P.2d 109 (Ariz. Ct. App. 1970)	5
<i>United Bonding Ins. Co. v. Presidential Ins. Co.,</i> 155 So. 2d 635 (Fla. 2dDCA 1963)	11

OTHER AUTHORITY

1994 Amendment to Section 55.03, Florida Statutes	14
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.610(b)	5
Section 60.07, Florida Statutes	1
